SCHEDULE—continued

Tariff Item No.	Description	Present Rates			
		British Preferential	Australia	Most Favoured Nation	General
87.06	Parts and accessories of the motor vehicles falling within heading No. 87.01, 87.02 or 87.03:				
87.06.03	Heaters	25%	35%		60%
87.06.04	Radiators	Can 35% 25% Can 35%	35%		60%
96.01.00	Brooms and brushes, consisting of twigs or other vegetable materials merely bound together and not mounted in a head (for example, besoms and whisks), with or without handles Other brooms and brushes (including brushes of a kind used as parts of machines); paint rollers; squeegees (other than roller squeegees)	27½%	32 <u>1</u> %	••	65%
96.02.01 96.02.03 96.02.05 96.02.11 96.02.19 96.03.00 96.04.00	and mops: Brushes: Tooth, denture and nail	27½% 27½% 27½% 27½% 27½% 27½% 27½% 27½%	$32\frac{1}{2}\%$ $32\frac{1}{2}\%$ $32\frac{1}{2}\%$ $32\frac{1}{2}\%$ $32\frac{1}{2}\%$ $32\frac{1}{2}\%$ $32\frac{1}{2}\%$	 55%	65% 65% 65% 65% 65%
7.04 7.04.01	Equipment for parlour, table and funfair games for adults or children (including billiard tables and pintables and table-tennis requisites): Billiard tables	Can 32½% 22½%	45%	50%	60%
98.03 98.03.02	Fountain pens, stylograph pens and pencils (including ballpoint pens and pencils) and other pens, etc., etc.: Ballpoint pens and pencils	20%	30%	50%	60%
98.03.07	Parts and fittings of the goods of items 98.03.01 to 98.03.06: Refills for ballpoint pens and pencils	Can 30% 20% Can 30%	30%	50%	60%
98.07	Date, sealing or numbering stamps, and the like (including devices for printing or embossing labels), designed for operating in the hand; hand-operated composing sticks and hand printing sets incorporating such composing sticks:	Can 30 / ₀			
8.07.09	Other	20% Can 30%	30%	50%	60%
8.08	Typewriter and similar ribbons, whether or not on spools; ink-pads, with or without boxes:	Can 30%			
8.08.09	Ink-pads	20% Can 30%	30%	50%	60%
8.09.00	Sealing wax (including bottle-sealing wax) in sticks, cakes or similar forms; copying pastes with a basis of gelatin, whether or not on a paper or textile backing	20% Can 30%	30%	50%	60%
8.16	Tailors' dummies and other lay figures, automata and other animated displays of a kind used for shop-window dressing:	Can 30 /0			
98.16.01 98.16.09	Tailors' dummies and other lay figures	20% 25% Can 35%	25% 35%	••	45% 60%

Note 1—Tariff item 08.04.11—Grapes, fresh, 1 July to 30 November inclusive:

The relevant duty rates are the British Preferential rate of 66.4c per 100 lb (effective on goods of Australian origin) and the lower South African Agreement rate of Free.

Note 2—Tariff item 08.04.19—Grapes, fresh, 1 December to 30 June inclusive:

The relevant duty rates are the British Preferential rate of \$1.66 per 100 lb (effective on goods of Australian origin) and the lower South African Agreement rate of Free.

Note 3—Tariff item 08.07.01—Fresh apricots, nectarines, whole:

The relevant duty rates are the British Preferential rate of \$1.66 per 100 lb (effective on goods of Australian origin) and the lower South African Agreement rate of Free.

Note 4—Tariff item 29.14.02—Sodium and potassium salts:

This item is included in the Kennedy Round of the General Agreement on Tariffs and Trade which provides for duty reductions in certain Most Favoured Nation rates to an agreed level to be made progressively, with the final reduction not later than 1 January 1972. The effect of this and other international obligations is that if no other action were taken in the meantime the rates applicable from 1 January 1972 would be—

B.P. $22\frac{1}{2}\%$;

Can $32\frac{1}{2}\%$;

Aul $32\frac{1}{2}\%$;

MFN. 32½%;

Gen 65%

Note 5—Tariff item 67.01.01—Ostrich feathers and parts thereof:

The relevant duty rates are the British Preferential rate of 20 percent (effective on goods of Australian origin) and the lower South African Agreement rate of 15 percent.